506713034 06/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6759852

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONTAINER CENTRALEN A/S	01/27/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CC EUROPEAN RETAIL A/S
Street Address:	JAEGERSBORG ALLE 4, 5. SAL
City:	CHARLOTTENLUND
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	2920

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D904719
Application Number:	29661896

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)527-0464

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-549-5290 X1015 Email: dudek@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: MARINA F. CUNNINGHAM, MCCORMICK, PAULDING & HUBER

Address Line 1: 185 ASYLUM STREET, CITYPLACE II

Address Line 2: 18 FL

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103-3410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8320-0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARINA F. CUNNINGHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Marina F. Cunningham/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment document CC-ER-K.Hartwall all signed[3]#page1.tif source=Assignment document CC-ER-K.Hartwall all signed[3]#page2.tif source=Assignment document CC-ER-K.Hartwall all signed[3]#page3.tif

PATENT 506713034 REEL: 056530 FRAME: 0934

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on this 27th day of January in the year 2021

Between:

Container Centralen A/S
Company reg. no 13909709
Sanderumvej 16
5250 Odense SV
Denmark
(hereinafter referred to as "CC A/S")

and

CC European Retail A/S
Company reg. no 41488689
Jaegersborg Allé 4, 5. sal
2920 Charlottenlund
Denmark
(hereinafter referred to as "CC ER")

and

3. K. Hartwall Oy Ab Kay Hartwallin tie 2 01150 Söderkulla Finland

Whereas:

As a joint applicant / proprietor, the party mentioned under (1) assigns to the party mentioned under (2), all rights in respect of the (pending) patents, trademark(s) and designs (patents) mentioned below, with the consent of the joint applicant / proprietor of the party mentioned under (3) and with good and valuable consideration:

- Australian Design No. 201815185
- Australian Design No. 201815186
- Canadian Design No. 183237
- Canadian Design No. 183236
- Swiss Design No. 144184
- Swiss Design No. 144185
- Chinese Design No. ZL201830488096.X
- Chinese Design No. ZL201830488030.0
- European Design No. 004734218-0001
- European Design No. 004734218-0002
- European Design No. 004734218-0003
- Norwegian Design No. 086154

PATENT REEL: 056530 FRAME: 0935

- Norwegian Design No. 086155
- Ukrainian Design No. 40910
- Ukrainian Design No. 40911
- U.S. Design Patent No. D904719 (application no. 29/661888)
- U.S. Design Patent application no. 29/661896
- FI patent application no. 20185192
- FI patent no. 128610
- AU patent application no. 2019228348
- EP patent application no.19761619.6
- EP patent application no.19761161.9
- US patent application 16/97717

The party mentioned under (2) hereby accepts this assignment.

In witness whereof the parties hereto have hereunto affixed their hand and seals on the day and year hereinafter mentioned.

1)			$-\Delta$
(name/function)	R. de Jong, CEO	name of witness	K. Dahod
(place/date)	Hoofddorp, 26th of January 2021	signature of witness	44
(signature)		······································	
(name/function)	H. de Boon, Chairman of the B	oard	
(place/date)	Renswoude, 26 th of January 20.	21	
(signature)			ſ
2)	AND THE PARTY OF T		\sim
(name/function)	R. de Jong, ČEÖ	name of witness	K. Dahoe
(place/date)	Hoofddorp, 20th of January 2021	signature of witness	
(signature)			

PATENT REEL: 056530 FRAME: 0936

3)			S. 41/2	direction of
(name/function)	J. Hartwall, CEO	name of witness	Section Section Section Section	27 1 26 1 1 C 2 1
(place/date)	Søderkulla, 23/1/2	s gnature of witness	Jakin	
(signature)	JAMES E.			

PATENT REEL: 056530 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 06/14/2021